
SUMMIT COUNTY GENERAL MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITIES 

ROAD SECTIONS MAINTAINED BY SUMMIT COUNTY
ROAD NAME FROM TO MAINTAINED FOR 
Akron Cleveland Road City of Cuyahoga Falls Corp. Line Village of Boston Heights Corp. Line Summit County
Akron Peninsula Road City of Cuyahoga Falls Corp Line Truxell Road Summit County
Albrecht Road City of Akron Corp. Line S.R. 532 Summit County
Alger Road Village of Richfield Corp. Line (N' of S.R 176) Village of Richfield Corp. Line (South) Summit County
Alger Road Village of Richfield Corp. Line (North) Luther Road Summit County
Arlington Road City of Green Corp. Line City of Akron Corp. Line Summit County
Barlow Road City of Hudson Corp. Line Akron Cleveland Road Summit County
Bath Road Medina Line Road City of Cuyahoga Falls Corp. Line Summit County
Black Road S.R. 303 Columbia Road Summit County
Boston Mills Road Village of Richfield Corp. Line Village of Boston Heights Corp. Line Summit County
Boyden Road Highland Road S.R. 82 Summit County
Brandywine Road Village of Boston Heights Corp. Line S.R. 82 Summit County
Brookwall Drive S.R. 18 Cleveland Massillon Road Summit County
Brush Road Village of Richfield Corp. Line Black Road Summit County
Canton Road Stark County Line Village of Lakemore (South) Summit County
Canton Road Village of Lakemore (North) S.R. 224 Summit County
Chaffee Road S.R. 82/Aurora Road Valley View Road Summit County
Cleveland Massillon Rd City of Norton Corp. Line Ridgewood Road Summit County
Cleveland Massillon Rd City of Fairlawn (North) Everett Road Summit County
Cormany Road Portage Lakes Drive S.R. 93 Summit County
Columbia Road Black Road Riverview Road Summit County
Cottage Grove Road City of Green Corp. Line Killian Road Summit County
Crystal Lake Road S.R. 18 Granger Road Summit County
Dunham Road Valley View Road Sagamore Road Summit County
Eastern Road City of Barberton Corp. Line S.R. 619 (North Side Only) Summit County
Everett Road Medina Co. Line Village of Richfield Corp. Line (West) Summit County
Everett Road Village of Richfield Corp. Line (East) Riverview Road Summit County
Ghent Road Sourek Road Ext. (North) Cleveland Massillon Road Summit County



Granger Road Medina Line Road Cleveland Massillon Road Summit County
Hametown Road S.R. 162 Everett Road Summit County
Highland Road Cuyahoga County Line City of Macedonia Corp. Line (West) Summit County
Highland Road City of Macedonia Corp. Line (East) Hadden Road Summit County
Ira Road Hametown Road City of Cuyahoga Falls Corp. Line Summit County
Jacoby Road Summit Road Ridgewood Road Summit County
Killian Road Canton Road 150' East of Conlin Drive Summit County
Killian Road 465' East of Derling Main Street Summit County
Krumroy Road Arlington Road Pressler Road (Centerline) Summit County
Lockwood Road S.R. 619 (South Side/East Bound ONLY) City of Barberton Corp. Line Summit County
Lockwood Road City of Barberton Corp. Line State Street Summit County
Main Street Swartz Road (North) Warner Road (South) Summit County
Main Street Warner Road (South) City of Green Corp. Line Summit County
Martin Road Shade Road City of Cuyahoga Falls Corp. Line Summit County
Mayfair Road City of Green Corp. Line S.R. 241 Summit County
Medina Line Road Ridgewood Road (North) S.R. 303 Summit County
Minor Road Medina Line Road Cleveland Massillon Road Summit County
Myersville Road City of Green Corp. Line (North) Krumroy Road Summit County
Northampton Road City of Cuyahoga Falls Corp. Line Akron Peninsula Road Summit County
Old Mill Road City of Twinsburg Corp. Line (East) Portage County Line Summit County
Olde Eight Road Village of Boston Heights Corp. Line S.R. 8 Summit County
Pickle Road City of Green Corp. Line Krumroy Road Summit County
Portage Lakes Drive S.R. 93 Main Street Summit County
Portage Line Road Tisen Road Sanitarium Road Summit County
Pressler Road Premae Drive Krumroy Road Summit County
Quick Road Akron-Peninsula Road City of Cuyahoga Falls Corp. Line Summit County
Ravenna Road City of Hudson Corp. Line City of Twinsburg Corp. Line Summit County
Revere Road City of Fairlawn Corp. Line Smith Road (North) Summit County
Revere Road Sourek Road (South) Everett Road Summit County
Ridgewood Road Medina Line Road Cleveland Massillon Road Summit County
Riverview Road City of Cuyahoga Falls Corp. Line Village of Peninsula Corp. Line (South) Summit County
Riverview Road Village of Peninsula Corp. Line Cuyahoga County Line (North) Summit County
Robinson Avenue Cormany Road City of Barberton Corp. Line (Highshspire) Summit County
Shade Road Cleveland Massillon Road Bath Road Summit County



Shaw Road Granger Road Hametown Road Summit County
Shocalog Road S.R. 162 City of Akron Corp. Line  (RR tracks) Summit County
Smith Road 1,065' West of Sand Run Road Bath Hills Boulevard Summit County
Sourek Road Ghent Road Revere Road Summit County &City of Akron
Southern Road Everett Road Village of Richfield Corp. Line Summit County
Springside Drive Brookwall Cleveland Massillon Road Summit County
State Street Robinson Avenue S.R. 93 Summit County
State Street S.R. 93 City of New Franklin Corp. Line Summit County
State Mill S.R. 93 Portage Lakes Drive Summit County
Stimson Road Medina Line Road Cleveland Massillon Road Summit County
Stow Road City of Hudson Corp. Line Old Mill Road Summit County
Summit Road City of Norton Corp. Line Cleveland Massillon Road Summit County
Swartz Road Main Street City of Akron Corp. Line (Glenmount) Summit County
Swartz Road City of Akron Corp. Line (Hacker's) Arlington Road Summit County
Tisen Road Canton Road Portage Line Road Summit County
Townsend Road Village of Richfield Corp. Line (West) Village of Richfield Corp. Line (South) Summit County
Townsend Road Village of Richfield Corp. Line (North) Cuyahoga County  Line Summit County
Truxell/Kendall Road Akron Peninsula Road  Akron Cleveland Road Summit County
Turkeyfoot Road (South ) City New Franklin Corp. Line Portage Lakes Drive Summit County
Turkeyfoot Road (North) Portage Lakes Drive Main Street Summit County
Twinsburg Road Brandywine Road City of Macedonia Corp. Line Summit County
Twinsburg Road City of Macedonia Corp. Line   S.R. 91 Summit County
Valley View Road S.R. 8 Sagamore Road Summit County
Warner Road Turkeyfoot Road Harrington Road Summit County
Warner Road Pleasant Valley Road Arlington Road Summit County
Waterloo Road S.R. 224 Village of Lakemore (West) Summit County
Waterloo Road Village of Lakemore (East) Portage Line Road Summit County
Wheatley Road S.R. 177 Ramp Everett Road Summit County
White Pond Drive S.R. 162 City of Akron Corp. Line Summit County
Wright Road Jacoby Road Collier Road Summit County
Yellow Creek Road Wye Road Sand Run Road Summit County

ROAD SECTIONS MAINTAINED BY SUMMIT COUNTY FOR OTHER MUNICIPALITIES
ROAD NAME FROM TO MAINTAINED FOR 



Alger Road Village of Richfield Corp. Line (South) Village of Richfield Corp. Line (North) Village of Richfield
Canton Road Village of Lakemore (South) Village of Lakemore (North) Village of Lakemore
Collier Road City/Norton Corp Line(834' N. of Wooster Rd) Copley Road/S.R. 162 Summit County & City of Akron
Everett Road Village of Richfield Corp. Line (West) Village of Richfield Corp. Line (East) Village of Richfield
Killian Road 150' East of Conlin Drive 465' East of Derling City of Akron
Krumroy Road Pressler Road (Centerline) Myersville Road (Centerline) Village of Lakemore
Old Mill Road S.R. 91 City of Twinsburg Corp. Line (East) City of Twinsburg
Pressler Road Myersville Road Premae Drive City of Green
Revere Road Smith Road (North) Sourek Road (South) City of Akron
Sanitarium Road Canton Road Portage Line Road Village of Lakemore
Smith Road Sand Run Road (West) 1,065' West of Sand Run Road City of Akron
Smith Road Bath Hills Boulevard City of Fairlawn Corp. Line (East) City of Fairlawn
Sourek Road Ghent Road (East) Revere Road (West) City of Akron
Townsend Road Village of Richfield Corp. Line (South) Village of Richfield Corp. Line (North) West Side Village of Richfield
Walters Road City of Hudson/City of Macedonia Corp. Line Twinsburg Road City of Macedonia
Waterloo Road Village of Lakemore (West) Village of Lakemore (East) Village of Lakemore

ROAD SECTIONS MAINTAINED FOR SUMMIT COUNTY BY OTHER MUNICIPALITIES
ROAD NAME FROM TO MAINTAINED BY
Akron Cleveland Road Wyoga Lake Road City of Cuyahoga Falls Corp. Line City of Cuyahoga Falls
Chamberlain Road Highland Road SR-82 City of Twinsburg
Cleveland Massillon Rd Ridgewood Road City of Fairlawn Corp Line (North) City of Fairlawn
Ghent Road Sourek Road  (South) Sourek Road Ext. (South) City of Akron
Gilchrist Road I-76 Ramp #3265 Gilchrist Road City of Akron
Glenmount Avenue Swartz Road (North) City of Akron Corp. Line (South) City of Akron
Harrington Road Warner Road Swartz City of Akron
Highland Road Chamberlain Road Corporate Park Drive City of Macedonia
Liberty Road Cannon Road Cuyahoga County Line City of Twinsburg
Main Street Swartz Road (North) Waterloo Road (South) City of Akron
Medina Line Road Ridgewood Road (South) City of Norton Corp Linw Medina County Engineer
Mogadore Road West boundary of Skelton Road Village of Mogadore Corp. Line City of Akron
Portage Line Road Sanitarium Road SR-224 Portage County Engineer
Revere Road Everett Road Wheatley Road Village of Richfield
Ridgewood Road Cleveland Massillon Road Miller Road City of Fairlawn



Sand Run Road Smith Road (North) City of Cuyahoga Falls Corp Line (South) City of Akron
Sand Run Road City of Cuyahoga Falls Corp Line (South) Yellow Creek Road City of Cuyahoga Falls
Seasons Road Hudson Corp line (West) Akron Cleveland Road City of Cuyahoga Falls
Skelton Road North boundary of Mogadore Road South boundary of Gilchrist Road City of Akron
South Monroe Road North bondary of Gilchrist Road City of Tallmadge Corp. Line City of Akron
Swartz Road Penguin Road Hacker's Restaurant City of Akron
Warner Road Harrington Road Pleasant Valley Road City of Akron
Wyoga Lake Road Seasons Road Akron Cleveland Road City of Cuyahoga Falls


